Effective October 14, 2024 the Clerk / Treasurer is directed to charge for water service in accordance 
with the provisions of Section 1-2.2 (A) Water and Sewer Service Charges, TOWN OF 
SILVERTON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS, at the following rates: 

a. Water use for all customers shall be charged a fee of one hundred thirty-six and 78/100 dollars 
($136.78) per bi-monthly billing cycle. 

II. Effective October 14, 2024 the Clerk / Treasurer is directed to charge for sewer service in accordance 
with the provisions of Section 1-2.2 (A) Water and Sewer Service Charges, TOWN OF 
SILVERTON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS AND